BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

PROCLAMATION NO. 2022-028

Proclaiming April 17 through April 23, 2022 as Volunteer Week in Multnomah County, Oregon.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

- a. This year, National Volunteer Week takes place from April 17th to April 23rd and provides an opportunity to recognize the invaluable contributions of volunteers to supporting safe, healthy and equitable communities.
- b. For Multnomah County's 2022 Volunteer Awards, departments and offices have nominated 43 volunteers to be recognized for their extraordinary service to Multnomah County and our community. These volunteers have made significant contributions to Multnomah County's work in the Department of Community Services' Animal Services Division, the Department of Community Justice, the Departments of County Assets & Management, Multnomah County Library, the Office of Community Involvement, and the Multnomah County Charter Review Committee.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Proclaims:

The week of April 17 through April 23, 2022 as Volunteer Week in Multnomah County, Oregon. We take great pleasure in honoring all volunteers with our sincere gratitude and appreciation for their selfless efforts.

ADOPTED this 21st day of April, 2022.



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Deborah Kafoury, Chair

Stoop Kopymy

REVIEWED:

By

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Dani Bernstein, Director, Office of Community Involvement